PEACE to you!

Program Encouraging A Catholic Education Saint Anne School Pre-Kindergarten 1-30 Summit Avenue – Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 201-797-2679 – www.stannepreschool.com

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2017-2018

Tuition

Four-year-old program

Five full-day sessions per week (8:30 A.M. to 2:30 P.M.)

\$6,400.00 per year per child

Three full-day sessions per week (Mon-Wed-Fri)

\$5,100.00 per year per child

Three-year-old program

Five full-day sessions per week (8:30 A.M. to 2:30 P.M.)

\$6,400.00 per year per child

Five half-day sessions per week (8:30 A.M. – 11:30 A.M.)

\$3,200.00 per year per child

Tuition will be collected according to three options: (1) payment-in-full by July 1, 2017, (2) direct withdraw from either your checking or savings account over 10 months (July 2017-April 2018), or (3) a monthly invoicing payment plan by mail (July 2017-April 2018). FACTS Tuition Management is the only authorized collection agent for tuition at Saint Anne School.

Registration fee

\$225.00 **per child**, (includes \$50 technology fee) non-refundable and payable at the time of registration.

REQUIRED REGISTRATION DOCUMENTS

Must be presented at the time of registration of <u>new</u> students

- 1. Birth certificate validating that the child is three years of age by October 1, 2017 for registration into the three-year-old program; or four years of age by October 1, 2017 for registration into the four-year-old program.
- Baptismal certificate or other religious affiliation certificate where applicable. Saint Anne Pre-Kindergarten does not discriminate on the basis of religious affiliation.
- 3. Current record of immunizations.
- 4. Registration fee: cash, check, or money order for \$225.00 per child.

Please note: Before- and after-school Extended Care is available for an additional fee.